505492505 05/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5539309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONCO SYSTEMS INC.	05/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCO SERVICES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	530 JONES STREET		
City:	VERONA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15147		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8863387	
Patent Number:	D523596	
Patent Number:	D567900	
Patent Number:	D570953	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)456-2864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-456-2881

Email: dgo@muslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID G. OBERDICK
Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036611.124	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. OBERDICK	
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Oberdick/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conco Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Conco Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505492505 REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0009

source=Conco Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conco Systems Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, of Verona, Pennsylvania U.S.A. (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following United States Issued Patents (said inventions, improvements, and patents collectively referred to herein as "PATENT PROPERTY"):

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
System for plugging heat exchanging tubes	US	8,863,387	2014-10-21
Condenser tube cleaner	US	D523,596	2006-06-20
Nozzle core of a nozzle assembly for cleaning heat exchanger tubes	US	D567,900	2008-04-29
Nozzle sleeve of a nozzle assembly for cleaning heat exchanger tubes	US	D570,953	2008-06-10

AND WHEREAS Conco Services Corporation, a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an address of 530 Jones Street, Verona, Pennsylvania 15147 U.S.A. (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country in the Union, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and

PATENT REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0011 further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Signed and acknowledged by ASSIGNOR this 23 day of mig, 2019.

Conco Systems Inc.

Dated: MAY 23, 2019

Edward G. Saxor

Tîtle: President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Edward G. Saxon, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this <u>23 May</u> of <u>May</u>, 2019.

Melodie a. Haria

(NOTARY SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

MELODIE A. GARIA **Notary Public** VERONA BORO., ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2020